
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Saturday, September 03, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 27Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24018 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24015 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24013 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24006 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20005 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20001 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20053 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20052 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20051 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPA

20050 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20049 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20047 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20046 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20045 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20041 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20039 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20034 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20033 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20031 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20029 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20021 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20020 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20010 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20009 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB
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20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20070 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20068 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20067 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20065 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20064 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20062 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20061 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20059 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20058 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20057 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXA

16005 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16004 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXA

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16035 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16034 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16033 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16030 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16027 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16026 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16024 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16022 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16017 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16016 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16013 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16007 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16043 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16042 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16040 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXPB

16039 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16038 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16037 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16036 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPA

12014 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffAXPA

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12009 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12007 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12004 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12060 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12055 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12023 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12020 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12019 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB
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12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12017 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12016 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8015 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8014 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8013 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8012 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8009 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8006 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8005 L'il Livi, Shih Tzu,   Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8004 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8024 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8023 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8022 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8021 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXPB

4006 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOA

24028 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24027 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOA

20076 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20075 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20074 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOA

20073 Lucy, All American, Denise MondorOA

20072 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOA

20080 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

20079 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOA

16045 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16044 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OA

16048 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOAP

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA

12026 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOA

8028 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOA

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOA

8026 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAA

24031 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAA

20083 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAA

20082 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAA

20081 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAA

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAB

20088 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAB

20087 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAB

20086 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20085 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20091 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteNAA

16050 Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNAB

16051 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

12028 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAB

12030 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAB

8031 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNAB

8030 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

8034 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

8033 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24015 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20095 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20049 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20047 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

PJD

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20034 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20029 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePJD

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PJD

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisPJD

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20068 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJDP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16030 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellPJD

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJD

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16017 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD
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16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16013 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePJD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPJD

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaPJD

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPJDP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJD

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12004 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJD

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8024 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJDP

8021 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24026 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24021 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24018 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24015 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24013 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24011 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24006 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20074 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20031 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20005 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJA

20001 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20080 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20052 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20051 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA

20050 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20049 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20047 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20046 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20045 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20043 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20041 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20039 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB
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20034 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20033 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20029 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20026 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20023 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20021 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20020 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20013 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20010 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20009 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20092 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20070 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20068 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20067 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20065 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20064 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20062 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20061 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20059 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20058 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20057 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20053 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16046 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJA

16006 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXJA

16005 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16043 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16036 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16035 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16034 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16033 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16030 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16028 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16027 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16026 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16024 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16022 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16018 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16017 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16016 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16013 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16007 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJB

16080 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16053 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16042 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16040 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAJPB
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16039 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16038 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16037 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12019 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPA

12014 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffAJPA

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12009 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12004 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12001 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12060 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12055 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12031 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12023 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12020 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12017 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12016 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJA

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8019 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8016 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8015 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8014 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8013 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8012 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8009 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8005 L'il Livi, Shih Tzu,   Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8004 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8024 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8023 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8021 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4006 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ

20088 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmOAJ

20085 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

20077 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20075 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20072 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOAJ

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP
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16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16044 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OAJ

16004 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16048 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12026 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8028 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOAJ

8026 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Armani, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

24030 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

24031 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJB

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAJA

20083 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJA

20082 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAJA

20081 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAJA

20087 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAJB

20086 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20076 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20073 Lucy, All American, Denise MondorNAJB

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20091 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20079 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteNAJA

16054 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

NAJB

16050 Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNAJB

16051 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

12030 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAJB

8031 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNAJB

8029 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciNAJB

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJB

8034 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

8033 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Oksana SyrkinJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24023 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24015 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

20034 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20020 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekXFA

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20007 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoXFA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20118 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20095 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20041 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB
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20040 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20037 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20032 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFB

20025 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20050 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonXFPA

20069 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyXFPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20055 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFPB

20054 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16033 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

16021 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16017 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaXFA

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16023 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16016 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16042 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonXFA

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFA

12002 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFA

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisXFPA

12016 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerXFA

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFA

8017 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyXFB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosXFB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8035 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOF

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOF

20093 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOF

20039 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20031 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOF

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOF

20004 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOF

20092 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserOFP

20080 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOFP

20078 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOFP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOF

16045 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOF

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOF

16043 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOFP

16036 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOF

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Armani, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAF

24030 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAF

24031 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNBF

24028 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNBF

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs
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20084 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAF

20082 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAF

20081 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNAF

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNBF

20087 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNBF

20085 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNBF

20077 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNBF

20076 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallNBF

20003 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNBF

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

NAF

16054 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

NBF

16052 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNBF

16050 Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNBF

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisNBF

16005 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyNBF

16051 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNPF

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNBF

12030 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNPF

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNBF

8029 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciNBF

8012 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinNBF

8033 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNPF
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